

NODVEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East JUL 27 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

2009

S

RFQ NUMBER DCH09136

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

*410085835

304-755-2800 RBS CONSTRUCTION INC 4300 FIRST AVE

NITRO WV 25143 DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER Þ 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

25305-0300 558-0220

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 09/03/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF CULTURE AND HISTORY, IS SOLICITING BEDS TO PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION FOR ALL WORK, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, AND TRANSPORTATION FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA MUSEUM OF CULTURE AND HISTORY EDUCATION CENTER. A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD 8/12/2009 AT 10:00 AM IN THE LIBRARY COMMISSION TRAINING ROOM LOCATED AT THE CULTURAL CENTER. ALL VENDORS INTERESTED IN SUBMITTING A BID FOR THIS PROJECT MUST ATTEND THIS ANY VENDOR FAILING TO ATTEND WILL BE DISQUALIFIED. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE VENDOR. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2009 SFP -8 PM 1:28 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. WV PURCHASING TN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE DIVISION THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE -28*0*0 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -1023181



*410085835

NITRO WV

4300 FIRST AVE

RBS CONSTRUCTION INC

25143

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-2800

Request for Quotation

DCH09136

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY

<u> 104-558-8801</u>

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER Þ 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

DATE PRINTED F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 07/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 09/03/2009 CAT. ITEM:NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID! BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. TECHNICAL OUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO SHELLY MURRAY IN THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION VIA MAIL AT THE ADDRES\$ SHOWN AT THE TOP OF THIS RFQ, VIA FAX AT 304-558-411\$, OR VIA E-MAIL|AT \$HELLY.L.MURRAY@WV.GOV DEADLINE FOR ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS | 8/14/2009 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. TECHNICAL QUESTIONS RECEIVED, IF ANY, WILL BE ADDRESSED BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE ACTUAL PROCESS BY WHICH A VENDOR MAY SUBMIT A BID TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ARE NOT CONSIDERED TO BE TECHNICAL QUESTIONS AND MAY BE SUBMITTED AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO THE RFQ OPENING DATE AND IN ANY FORMAT. ATTACHMENTS: INVITATION TO BID PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT BID BOND AND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT 906-38 0001 LS 1 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DESIGN SERVICES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS **FELEPHONE** 755-Z900 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -1023181



VENDOR

*410085835

NITRO WV

4300 FIRST AVE

RBS CONSTRUCTION INC

25143

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-2800

Request for Quotation

DCH09136

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY

CULTURAL CENTER

1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS

07/23/2009

BID OPENING DATE: 00/02/2000 PTD OPENING FITTING FITTING OF 20 PM

BID OPENING TIME 09/03/2009 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WIT THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 125 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE HATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT AMÉRICAN 956894F99F99EF9FTSHEAMPP9999F9NDOCUMENTS SIGNATURE 755-Z800 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -1023181



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DCH09136

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

*410085835 304-755-2800 RBS CONSTRUCTION INC 4300 FIRST AVE

NITRO WV 25143

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FO.B 07/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 09/03/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RESK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100st OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 755-Z800 09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 71-1023181



ENDOR

*410085835

NITRO WV

4300 FIRST AVE

RBS CONSTRUCTION INC

25143

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-2800

Request for Quotation

DCH09136

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

SHELLY MURRAY

OTVISION OF CULTURE & HISTO

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

07/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 09/03 /2009 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 domestic aluminum! glass & steel in public works PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., \$EQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM! GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE | ALUMINUM, | GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL Labor surplus area", as defined by the united states DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ΦNLY IF DOME\$TIC ₱RODU¢TS ARE 30% OR MΦRE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. 1F, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS relephone (304 SIGNATURE 785-Z900 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE - 1023191



VENDOR

*410085835

NITRO WV

4300 FIRST AVE

RBS CONSTRUCTION INC

25143

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-2800

Request for Quotation

DCH09136

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER

þ 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

CHARLESTON, WV

25305-0300 558-0220

DATE PRINT	i⊑n‱‱	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP	//Δ	la cestico	FOB	caccacion da	FREIGHT TERMS
									000 000 100	
07/23/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2009	09/03/2	2009			BID (JPEN	ING TIME	01_	·30PM
LINE	4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU			UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
							(1565) 		9999999	
							<u></u> _			
								E AND LOWE	ER	
					WRITING,			SPENDING		
,	BEDIICA.	TON TN	THE	OWEST	RTD FOR	SUCH DO	DMES	TIC PRODUC	TS.	
					ATE IN TH					
					INUM, GLA					
]	REV. 3,	/88								
	EXHIBI:	יים						,		
,	EXPIDI.	1 9								
1	NOTICE	FOR IS	SUAN	CE & A	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT (F C	ONSTRUCTIO	N	
]	PROJECT	r addei	IDA							
			,		_					
								BE REQUIF	RED	
L .	1				ING SCHED DDENDA FO		,			
	CONSIK	OCT TOM	PROOF	PCI MI	DENDA FO	V DIWIE	AGE	MCIIIO:		
	(1) TH	HE ARCI	HITECT	r/ENG	NEER SHA	LL PREPA	RE	THE ADDENI	UM	
	AND A I	LIST OF	ALL	PART:	ES THAT	HAVE PRO	¢ CUR	ED DRAWING	S	
1			Ł I		THE PROJ		•			
3							1	N THE STAT		
1			1			•	£	ER SHALL A	LS	
1			t I	1	ENDUM 10	TUE SIW		GENCY FOR		
,	VIII.CII .	LILES COL	V 1 1 C 1 C .	10 -	LOCULD:					
	(2) TH	HE BUYE	ER SHA	LL SI	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO	ALL		
								ND THE BIL		
								IVED BY TH	Œ	
	l.		FOUR'	reen	(14) DAYS	PRIOR T	го т	HE BID		9 00000 4 00000 4 00000
	OPENING	J DATE		:						
	(3) AT	LL ADDI	ENDA S	SHOUL I	BE FORM	ALLY ACE	KNOW	LEDGED BY	ALT.	
1	BIDDERS			MITTE			:	URCHASING		
j	DIVISIO	DM.	THE	SAME	RULES	AND REC	ULA	TIONS		
SIGNATURE ///	<i>[[]</i>			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR				DATE	, ,
-///	100	A T	INI	And the second second second second		L(304))7 <u>5</u>	5-Z800	<u> </u>	9/8/09
Preside	cut	/ FE	71	-102	3181			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING :	TO REO	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SP	ACE AROVE LA	DELE	יעבאוססטי



*410085835

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-2800

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DCH09136

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

RBS CONSTRUCTION INC s H NUDDAMA 4300 FIRST AVE þ CULTURAL CENTER NITRO WV 25143 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

07/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 09/03				
LINE QUANTITY	/2009 UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER BLD	OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	:30PM AMOUNT
EXCEPTION M	TO THE APPLY TO AN AY BE FOR A	ORIGINAL BIDDIN ADDENDUM DOCUME N ADDENDUM THAT NG A BID OPENING	NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE	
REV. 11/96				
EXHIBIT 10		:		
ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEME	NT		
ADDENDUM (S)	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR /OR SPECIFICATIO	Y REVISIONS TO	
ADDENDUM NO	s .:			
NO. 1	8/25/	09		
NO. 2	M	• • •		
NO. 3				
NO. 4	<i>MA</i>			
NO. 5	. M 	• • •		
* I	3 1	URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION		
REPRESENTAT	ION MADE OR SION HELD B IE PERSONNE	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE METWEEN VENDOR'S LEIS NOT BINDING	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES . ONLY THE	
SIGNATURE	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	_ DATE	9/8/09
TITLE President	FEIN 71-107		ADDRESS CHANGES	7/8/09 TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

*410085835

NITRO WV

4300 FIRST AVE

RBS CONSTRUCTION INC

25143

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-2800

Request for Quotation

DCH09136

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

S þ CULTURAL CENTER

1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

CHARLESTON, WV

25305-0300 558-0220

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	Α	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
07/23/2009							
BID OPENING DATE:	09/03/2009	81882-1829-1888 (6.18		BID Ç	PENING TIME	01;	30PM
LINE QUAN	VTITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER.	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ATION ISSUEI				TO THE		
. <i>M.</i> (. .R.3	S Coust	uch'ic	M, Inc.	SIC			
	9/8/09	• • •		DAT			
REV. 11	1/96	***************************************	,			CATALOG AND A CA	
	CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN	SE			
PERSONS STATE M LICENSI LICENSE MADE BY	DESIRING TO THE LICE TO THE LI	O PERINSED. SEMPONIONS THE NOTES	FORM CONT THE WES WERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRG NG 3, ROO	RACTING T VIRGI ISSUE T TRACTOR INIA DI M 319,	ES THAT ALL WORK IN THI NIA CONTRACTO HE CONTRACTO S LICENSE MA VISION OF LA CHARLESTON,	ORS ORS AY BE ABOR	
PROSPEC	RGINIA STAT TIVE BIDDER NUMBER ON	1 TO \$1	NCLUDE TH				
	TO COMPLETE		R.B.S.	Const	indian I	- برر	
	TORS LICENS			041			
		RACTO		E PRIOR	TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE DITIONS		
SIGNATURE A				TELEPHONE (304)	755-2800	DATE	9/5/20
TITLE President		102	5181				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*410085835

NITRO WV

4300 FIRST AVE

RBS CONSTRUCTION INC

25143

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-2800

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DCH09136

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

25305-0300 558-0220

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
07/23/	2009				,		
BID OPENING DATE		09/03/;	2009		BID (OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	2 Distance de la companya de la comp						
				~~~~			
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT		Table 1
				7/ 10:	PLICABLE LAW		44************************************
•				A.F.	LUICADUE DAM		
	THE WE	ST VIR	ZINIA	STAT	E CODE. PURCHASII	NG DIVISION RULES	
					HE INFORMATION P		
					rion" issued by		
	pivisi	ON IS '	THE S	OLE A	JTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	PROCUR	EMENT.					
į							
					ED IN SPECIFICAT		
					AL OR WRITTEN, WI LON PROVIDED FROM		
WATER TO THE TANK THE THE TANK	1				PARAGRAPH IS VO		
	EFFECT		TIII I	TDC AT	I MAGNATII ID VO.	LD MID OF NO	
		•					A Company of the Comp
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EVI	ENT THE VENDOR/C	NTRACTOR FILES	
					ON, THE STATE MA		
	3			1	AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
	WITHOU'	r furti	HER O	RDER.			
	7777 -	/2000					
	REV. 5	/2009		'			
				NO	rice		
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE ST	DBMITTED TO:		
							***************************************
					NISTRATION		
		URCHAS		CVISIO	PN		
		UILDING		ייייי מיי	מסממת האמים		
			1		REET, EAST		
		. Callari	. U.N , V	NV 26.5	 		
							Veransassini i
	THE BI	D SHOU	D COI	NIATN	THIS INFORMATION	ON THE FACE OF	
PIONATURE	9///			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		, , ,
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE.	755-2900 DATE	9/4/09
TITLE Preside	L	FE	7/	- 102			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L 1102 10	ust -			100		<del></del>	



*410085835

4300 FIRST AVE

NITRO WV 25143

RBS CONSTRUCTION INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-2800

# Request for

DCH09136

PAGE	
10	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 07/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 09/03 /2009 LINE QUANTITY UOP UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: SHELLY MURRAY REQ. NO.: DCH09136 09/03/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 755-3022 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Mark Stutler THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DCH09136 ***** TOTAL: 803,000.00 EIGHT HUMDRENS THREE THOUSAND & OO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 755-2800

71-1023181

RFQ No. DCH 09136

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

## PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: R.B.S. Constanction	, Inc.	
Verido, o riamo.	Date: 9/8/09	
Authorized Signature:		
Durchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)		



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF <u>Lanauha</u> , TO-WIT:
I, Mark Stores, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of R.B.S. Construction, Tuc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that R.B.S. Construction, Tuc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Company Name)
By: Mass H
Title: President
Date: 9/8/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of September
By Commission expires 4 01 17
NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL Kathleen D. Kouki State of West Virginis My Commission Expires April 01, 2017 1220 Moore Ave Dunbar, WV 28064

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

4	46	CERTIF	FICATE OF LIA	BILITY	INSUR#	ANCE		TE (MM/DD/YY) 7/01/09			
Miller of	יטפס	anara kanara kanara kanara kanara kanara 1860 NGG 1866 N		THIS CER	TIFICATE IS ISSU	ED AS A MATTER OF	FIN	FORMATION			
	JH.	tt m . l. Carriann				O RIGHTS UPON TH					
		lls Fargo ins. Services		HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.							
		West Virginia, Inc.		ALILII II	COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE						
		0. Box 1551		001/04/8/	COM AIRE	ALL OLDING COVERA					
		arleston WV 25326-1551		COMPANY  A We	stfield Insurance	Company					
1316	(3 UREI	04) 345-0611			Striefd Insorance	Company					
114.5				COMPANY							
	R	B S Construction Inc	. •		ate Natl ins Co I	ne	***********				
	43	00 1st Ave		COMPANY		•					
	N	tro, WV 25143		<u> </u>							
				COMPANY							
		1		D			008000000				
		RAGES									
	THIS	SISTO CERTIFY THAT THEPOL	ICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW!	HAVE BEENISSU	EDTOTHEINSUREC	NAMED ABOVE FOR THE	EPOL	ICYPERIOD			
	INDI	CATED, NOTWITHSTANDING	ANYREQUIREMENT, TERMORCONDITI MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFO	ONOFANYCON RDED BY THE PO	CLICIES DESCRIBED	HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	ALL	THE TERMS.			
	EX(	CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS	OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN	MAY HAVE BEEN	REDUCED BY PAID	CLAIMS.		•			
co	<u>_</u>	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE	POLICY EXPIRATION		s				
LTR		I ILE OL MODUVADE	t action of 10 months to the t	DATE (MM/DD/YY)	DATE (MM/DD/YY)						
A	GE	NERAL LIABILITY	TRA4239748	2/13/09	2/13/10	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000			
"	Х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000			
		CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000			
		OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S PROT			:	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000			
١.	ļ.,-				,	FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire)	\$	300,000			
l	X	Contractual Liabilit				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000			
<u> </u>	X	Per Project Agg.	TD1 4000745	2/13/09	2/13/10						
A		TOMOBILE LIABILITY	TRA4239748	2/13/09	27 (37 )	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	1,000,000			
	X	ANY AUTO				DODI V IN HOV		1,000,000			
		ALL OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$				
	<u> </u>	SCHEDULED AUTOS	•*				<u> </u>				
A	X	HIRED AUTOS	•		,	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$				
A	Χ	NON-OWNED AUTOS				(rer accident)					
						PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$				
	•					,	ļ				
	GA	RAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$				
	ļ	ANY AUTO	·	. /		OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY:					
	<del></del>				i	EACH ACCIDENT	\$				
	<del></del>	} <u></u>				AGGREGATE	\$				
<b>Ι</b> Δ	EX	CESS LIABILITY	TRA4239748	2/13/09	2/13/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000			
"	X	UMBRELLA FORM				AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000			
1		OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM					\$				
В	\U/	PRICE COMPENSATION AND	VFJ3100021	6/30/09	6/30/10	X WC STATU- OTH-					
		PLOYERS' LIABILITY				EL EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000			
	THE	PROPRIETOR/ INCL				EL DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000			
		RINERS/EXECUTIVE				EL DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000			
ļ	<del></del>										
	OΤ	HER									
A											
			WELLO ECICDEOIAL ITEMS								
DE	SCRI	PTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/	VEHICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS								
							000000000				
CI	ERT.	FICATE HOLDER		CANCELLA	AND A AMERICAN PROPERTY OF THE						
				SHOULD A	NY OF THE ABOVE DE	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CANC	ELLE	BEFORE THE			
		Evidence of Coverage		EXPIRATIO	N DATE THEREOF, THE	E ISSUING COMPANY WILL I	ENDE/	AVOR TO MAIL			
		00000		D.	AYS WRITTEN NOTICE T	O THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER I	NAME	D TO THE LEFT,			
				BUT FAILU	RE TO MAIL SUCH NOT	ICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIG	OITA	N OR LIABILITY			
				I		MPANY, ITS AGENTS OR	REPI	RESENTATIVES.			
				1	EPRESENTATIVE	٠					
		1		Jame	y Born	CCA Tammy Bowles	s				
	מח:	D 25-S (1/95)			U	© ACORD CO	)RPC	PRATION 1988			

CERTIFICATE: 004/001/ 00011

#### **IMPORTANT**

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

#### DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN	BY THESE PRESENTS	S, That we, the undersigne	d,RBS Construction, I	nc.
of Nitro	, <u>W</u> e	est Virginia	, as Principal, and G	Freat American Insurance
Compan of Cincinnati	, <u>Ohio</u>	, a corporation	n organized and existing	under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its	principal office in the Cit	y of <u>Cincinnati</u>	, as Surety, are held	and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Oblige	e, in the penal sum of E	ive Percent of Amount B	id (\$ 5%	) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made,	we jointly and severally	bind ourselves, our heirs, a	administrators, executors	, successors and assigns.
				Purchasing Section of the
,		osal, attached hereto and r	made a part hereof, to er	ter into a contract in writing for
WV State Museum - Ed	ducation Center			
NOW THEREFO				
(b) If said bid sh hereto and shall furnish at agreement created by the	ny other bonds and insur acceptance of said bid, ressly understood and ag	ance required by the bid or then this obligation shall be greed that the liability of the	r proposal, and shall in a e null and void, otherwise	with the bid or proposal attached Il other respects perform the this obligation shall remain in full aims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affected to waive notice of any such of	by any extension of the ti extension.	ime within which the Oblige	e may accept such bid, a	Surety and its bond shall be in no and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS W	IEREOF, Principal and S	Surety have hereunto set th	eir hands and seals, and	I such of them as are corporations
have caused their corpora	te seals to be affixed he	reunto and these presents	to be signed by their pro	per officers, this
8th day of Se	eptember . 200	<u>09</u> .		
Principal Corporate Seal			RBS Construction	I, Inc.
				Aust be President or (ice President)
			YRBSU	OCAT (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal			**	Jame of Surety)
			Kimberly L. Miles, Licensed WV Resident Agent	tuorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

## **GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®**

Administrative Office: 580 WALNUT STREET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by this power of attorney is not more than SIX

No. 0 18479

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than one is named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

Limit of Power Address Name ALL ALL OF KIMBERLY L. MILES ANDREW K. TEETER CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA \$75,000,000. DONNA J. PRICE DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR BRADLEY P. BOBERSKY

PAMELA V. LANHAM

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate APRÎL 2009 day of 16TH officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY Attest

DAVID C. KITCHIN (513-412-4602)

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss:

On this 16TH day of APRIL 2009, before me personally appeared DAVID C. KITCHIN, to me known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

#### CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this

8th

day of

September

2009